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BEFORE 

THE OHIO POWER SITING BOARD 

In the Matter of the Application of American 

Transmission Systems, Inc. for a Certificate of 

Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to 

Construct the Hayes-West Fremont 138-kilovolt 

Transmission Line.   

)

)

)

) 

Case No. 12-1636-EL-BTX 

  

LIST OF ISSUES 

  

Stokes Farms, Inc. intervened in this proceeding to protect its interest that the Hayes-West 

Fremont Transmission Line be installed along the preferred route.  The Staff Report of 

Investigation issued May, 6, 2014, recommended the preferred route to the Ohio Power Siting 

Board.  For this reason, pursuant to the Administrative Law Judge Entry of March 18, 2014, 

Stokes Farms provides notice that, at this time, it has no concerns that would result in cross 

examination at the evidentiary hearing to be held June 2, 2014.  However, Stokes Farms reserves 

its right to cross examine witnesses upon review of direct testimony and other pleadings filed in 

this proceeding.     

Respectfully submitted on behalf of 

STOKES FARMS, INC.  

 

 

 

Glenn S. Krassen (Reg. No. 0007610) 

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 

1001 Lakeside Avenue, Suite 1350 

Cleveland, OH  44114 

Telephone:(216) 523-5405 

Facsimile: (216)523-7071 

E-mail:  gkrassen@bricker.com 
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Dane Stinson  

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP 

100 South Third Street 

Columbus, OH  43215-4291 

Telephone: (614) 227-4854 

Facsimile: (614) 227-2390 

E-Mail: dstinson@bricker.com 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing List of Issues was served upon the following 

parties of record this 14
th

 day of May 2014, via electronic mail and/or Regular U.S. Mail. 

 

  

Dane Stinson 

 

Robert J. Schmidt 

Christopher R. Schraff 

C. Darcy Copeland 

Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 

41 South High Street 

Columbus, Ohio 43221 

rschmidt@porterwright.com 

cschraff@porterwright.com 

 

Anne Juterbock 

FirstEnergy Service Company 

76 South Main Street 

Akron, Ohio 44308 

ajuterbock@firstenergycorp.com 

 

William Wright 

John H. Jones 

Assistant Ohio Attorneys General  

180 East Broad Street, 6
th

 Floor 

Columbus, Ohio 43215 

william.wright@puc.state.oh.us 

john.jones@puc.state.oh.us 

 

John W. Bentine 

Lisa G. McAlister 

1111 Schrock Road, Suite 100 

Columbus, Ohio 43229 

jbentine@amppartners.org 

lmcalister@amppartnes.org 
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